

2009039280

00174

FORSYTH CO, NC FEE \$17.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$273.00

PRESENTED & RECORDED:
08-31-2009 12:29:00 PM
C. NORMAN HOLLEMAN
REGISTER OF DEEDS
BY E. NAVARRO
DPTY

BK: RE 2910 PG: 1855-1856

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$ 273.00 Parcel Identifier No.	Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Ву:				
Mail/Box to: GRANTEE @	*108			
This instrument was prepared by: CL	INT CALAWAY-NO TIT	LE SEARCH REQUESTE	D OR PERFORMED	·
Brief description for the Index: LT 7	, 8, & 9, COUNTRY CLU	B HILLS, ADDITION NO). 3	
THIS DEED made this 2/5 day of				
GRANTO			FRANTEE	
BRIAN CLIFFORD COLE and wife	·,	THOMAS P. BENZA		
JESSICA ROCKWELL COLE		REBECCA J. MABE		
		WINSTON SALEM		
		·		
·				
The designation Grantor and Grantee	as used herein shall include	said parties, their heirs, suc	cessors, and assigns, ar	nd shall include
singular, plural, masculine, feminine				
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for and by these presents does grant, bary in the City of WINSTON SALEM	gain, sell and convey unto th	e Grantee in fee simple, all t	that certain lot or parcel	of land situated
more particularly described as follow	ws:	O as abassas as the Plat of	Country Club Hills A	ddition No. 2
BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNAT as recorded in Plat Book 12, Page 19	1ED as Lot Number 7, 8, & 94, in the Office of the Regi	ister of Deeds of Forsyth Co	ounty, North Carolina,	reference to
which is hereby made for a more par	ticular description.			
The property hereinabove described	was acquired by Grantor by	y instrument recorded in Bo	ook <u>2268</u> page _	540
A map showing the above described	property is recorded in Pla	t Book 12	page	
NC Bar Association Form No. L-3) 1976, Revised © 1977, 20	002	on puls na patri	L NG 27600
Printed by Agreement with the NC I	Bar Association – 1981	SoftPro Corporation, 333 E	. SIX POTKS KQ., KZIEIG	n, NC 2/009

Book 2910 Page 1856

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly ex-	ecuted the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.
	Bu Clifford Cell (SEAL)
(Entity Name)	BRIAN CLIFFORD COLE
, · ·	Jam Rakvell Colo_(SEAL)
By:	JESSICA ROCKWELL COLE
1146.	JEGOTON ROOKWEELD COLL
By:	(SEAL)
Title:	
Ву:	(SEAL)
Title:	
State of North Carolina - County of FORSYTH	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and	State aforesaid, certify that BRIAN CLIFFORD COLE and wife,
JESSICA ROCKWELL COLE	personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument	for the purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial
stamp or seal this 21 day of Augus	200-FICIAL SEAL
No.	tary Public, North Carolina LWCKE
My Commission Expires: 723-10	COUNTY OF FORMAL TO WE SUSAN IN THE SUSAN IN
My Commissi	SUSAN H. WALKER Notary Public on Expires
State of North Carolina - County of	
	tate aforesaid, certify that
personally came before me this day and acknowledged that _	he is the of
	a North Carolina or
	al partnership/limited partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and
	signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and
deed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this	day or, 20
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and S	tate aforesaid, certify that
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this day	of ,20 .
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	
is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate	are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shows
on the first page hereof.	
Register of Deeds	forCounty
By:	Deputy/Assistant - Register of Deeds
NC Bar Association Form No. L-3 © 1976, Revised © 1977	, 2002
Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association – 1981	SoftPro Corporation, 333 E. Six Forks Rd., Raleigh, NC 27609